DocuSign Envelope ID: 84AF67E2-2AF7-4414-ACCB-79E07ED1C4D0

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL

TO:  INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: APRIL 27, 2016
6820 SOUTH HARL AVENUE CONTRACT NO: 16-312-R
TEMPE, ARIZONA 85283 CONTRACT TITLE: POL — TECHNOLOGY

PRODUCTS, SERVICES,
SOLUTIONS OR RELATED
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-312-R, including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 1, 2021

EXPIRES: APRIL 30, 2023

RENEWALS: THERE ARE NO RENEWALS REMAINING
COMMODITY CODE(S): 68000

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: ERICA FALCHETTI VENDOR TEL. NO.: (480) 333-3071

EMAIL ADDRESS: TEAMVIRGINIA@INSIGHT.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: NIKI LEVY, POL COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4365
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: NSLEVY@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA
PRINT: Kayljin—Bchmadder PRINT: L1S3Rn@cstigiakeiser

1 n L ) L
SIGNATURE: {ﬂw?(m S duruber SIGNATURE:| (St Stumduser
TITLE: Pr‘ocur‘eanSéaﬁ'stGU2(/)3\13-A IE|2E(:er' TITLE: Ass1 stgﬁ‘%%g\gez%@%ary

DATE: 4/7/2021 DATE: 47672021



mailto:NSLEVY@ARLINGTONVA.US

DocuSign Envelope ID: 84AF67E2-2AF7-4414-ACCB-79E07ED1C4D0

.?:_"

& 9\ County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date: 1/15/2021

AMENDMENT NO. 5

CONTRACT TITLE: Technology Products, Services, Solutions, and Related Products and
Services

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
Insight Public Sector, Inc. 1000000125 4400006644
6820 South Harl Avenue

Tempe, AZ 85283

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400006644 is amended to renew for two (2) years at existing prices,
terms and conditions, effective May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2023.

Please provide a current Certification of Insurance (COI) in Accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS within ten (10) days after receipt of the executed amendment.

ACCEPTANCE:
BY: SVP Connected Workforce IEI
(Title)

Mike Gaumopd A\

{Printed) (Date)

DocuSigned by:
oy e e

Cathy A. Muse, CPPO
Director/County Purchasing Agent
for
DISTRIBUTION:
Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist Supertvisor- Jamie Pun
DIT — Tanesha Sherrod/e ACS Team 1 — Cynthia Parker
DIT — Michelle Breckenridgefe Contractor — robert.crigler@insight.com
Omnia — deborah.bushnell@omniapartners.com terry.rasconPritchard@insight.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement
Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228




	NOTICE OF RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2021-04-07T07:09:06-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




